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  Message from the President 


The way in which we choose to address complex and significant issues that we currently face 
as a nation, a state, and a region, will most assuredly define who we are and whether or not 
we will progress in the years ahead. The time is critical for a united and engaged business 
community to make its position emphatic on how jobs are grown and economies expand.  

The message about the importance of such growth must be communicated repeatedly to 
those that are elected to make decisions on our behalf. In 2016, we are optimistic that our 
elected officials, beginning with our Governor, have heard that message. Today job growth 
is a reality in Connecticut, but we still have much work to do to create the kind of vibrant 
economy that we all desire.

The Bridgeport Regional Business Council delivers important opportunities for local businesses 
to engage our legislative leaders year round. These opportunities offer exclusive access to 
elected officials via BRBC events. 

Additionally, BRBC communicates our message of job growth and business growth through 
a variety of publications seen by many in the halls of government. It is our hope that, one 
of those publications, this 2016 Directory of Elected Officials will be an often used and 
useful tool for our member businesses to better engage elected officials in all levels of our 
government. 

Certainly our work this year will be very difficult as our ability to do business in this state 
depends on how well the legislature keeps its eye on controlling expenses, reducing 
debt and creating an environment for investment. Business taxes, worker’s compensation 
reform, health care costs, property tax reform, infrastructure investment, energy costs and 
availability, and education reform remain our organizational priorities. And we intend to be 
diligent in talking with legislators about these matters.

The challenge is the ability to unify our state’s business interests around this agenda 
which ultimately will serve to limit the cost of doing business in our state and improve the 
environment for economic growth. That is why the Bridgeport Regional Business Council is 
actively engaged with CBIA and the Metro Chambers to assure a statewide unified voice 
around a pro-growth agenda.

We urge our members to continue to pay attention and to get involved and let us know of 
your concerns so that we may more effectively and uniformly carry our message to Hartford, 
Washington and local officials. The BRBC, through our staff, Board of Directors, affiliate 
Chambers of Commerce, and our Government Relations and Transportation Committee will 
represent the interests of your business. 

If you want to get involved in the BRBC’s legislative efforts on your behalf, please call me at 
203-335-3800 or e-mail me at Timpanelli@brbc.org
 

Paul S. Timpanelli
President and CEO, Bridgeport Regional Business Council

To BRBC Member/Investors:

President of the United States .............www.usa.gov
United States .............................................www.usa.gov
U.S. House of Representatives ............www.house.gov
U.S. Senate ..................................................www.senate.gov
State of Connecticut ...............................www.ct.gov
Connecticut General Assembly ..........www.cga.ct.gov
CT State Senate Democrats ..................www.senatedems.ct.gov
CT State Senate Republicans ...............www.senaterepublicans.ct.gov
CT House Democrats ..............................www.housedems.ct.gov
CT House Republicans ...........................www.cthousegop.com
City of Bridgeport ....................................www.bridgeportct.gov
Town of Easton .........................................www.eastonct.gov
Town of Fairfield ......................................www.fairfieldct.org
Town of Monroe ........................................www.monroect.org
City of Shelton ...........................................www.cityofshelton.org
Town of Stratford .....................................www.townofstratford.com
Town of Trumbull .....................................www.trumbull-ct.gov

Governmental Websites

Co-Chair: Gregg Dancho, Connecticut’s Beardsley Zoo
Co-Chair: Timothy Hodges, People’s United Bank

Dianne J. Auger		  St. Vincent’s Health Services
Timothy Bartlett		  Bridgeport YMCA
Jacqueline Blake		  Yale New Haven Health Systems
Jeff Cugno		  O & G Industries, Inc.
Tom Dillon		  Flagship Networks
William J. Hass		  LifeBridge Community Services
George Logan		  Aquarion Company
Eric Peabody		  EBP Supply Solutions
Christopher Pia		  New York Life Insurance Company
Charles Scott		  Tri-State Realty and Insurance
Teddy Spicer		  Fairfield University
John F. Stafstrom, Jr.	 Pullman & Comley, LLC
Paul S. Timpanelli	 Bridgeport Regional Business Council
Michael Vickerelli		 Station House Wine Bar & Grill
Kelly Wade Bettuchi	 AT&T

BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL BUSINESS COUNCIL

Government Relations and Transportation Committee



CITY OF BRIDGEPORT
Mayor Joseph Ganim (D) 
City Hall Annex
999 Broad Street - 06604
(203) 576-7201
Joe.Ganim@bridgeportct.gov
www.bridgeportct.gov
City Council
D 130	 Kathryn Bukovsky (D)
	 54 Seaside Avenue - 06605
	 kathryn.bukovsky@bridgeportct.gov
	 (203) 395-6854 Mobile
	 Scott Burns (D) 
	 29 Eams Boulevard - 06605
	 scott.burns@bridgeportct.gov
	 (203) 673-6194 Mobile
D 131	 Jack O. Banta (D) 
	 20 Cole Street - 06604
	 jack.banta@bridgeportct.gov
	 (203) 521-1623 Mobile
	 Denese Taylor-Moye (D) 
	 380 Iranistan Avenue - 06604
	 (203) 275-6420 – Mobile
	 Denese.Taylor-Moye@bridgeportct.gov
D 132   	 Evette Brantley (D)
	 51 Yale Street - 06605
	 maryevette.brantley@bridgeportct.gov
	 (203) 727-9015 Mobile
	 John Olson
	 25 Cartright Street - 06604
	 john.olson@bridgeportct.gov
	 (203) 338-1859 Mobile
D 133   	 Jeanette Herron (D)
	 32649 Main Street - 06606
	 jeanette.herron@bridgeportct.gov
	 (203)  395-4960 Mobile
	 Thomas C.  McCarthy (D)
	 Council President
	 135 Harlem Avenue - 06606
	 (203) 449-6066 – Mobile
	 Tom.McCarthy@bridgeportct.gov
D 134   	 Michelle A. Lyons (D) 
	 91 Jewett Avenue - 06606
	 (203) 414-7926 – Mobile
	 Michelle.Lyons @bridgeportct.gov

	 AmyMarie Vizzo-Paniccia (D) 
	 565 Goldenrod Avenue - 06606
	 (203) 275-6412 – Mobile
	 AmyMarie.Vizzo-Paniccia@bridgeportct.gov
D 135   	 Mary A. McBride-Lee (D)
	 125 Hillcrest Road – 06606
	 (203) 864-5195 – Mobile
	 Mary.McBride-Lee@bridgeportct.gov
	 Richard. D. Salter, Sr. (D) 
	 178 Grandview Avenue - 06606
	 (203) 814-9174 – Mobile
	 Richard.Salter@bridgeportct.gov
D 136   	 Jose R. Casco
	 127 Merriam Street 06604
	 (203) 362-8260 - Mobile         
	 Jose.Casco@bridgeportct.gov
	 Alfredo Castillo (D) 
	 1737 Noble Avenue - 06610
	 (203) 814-9049 - Mobile
	 Alfredo.Castillo@bridgeportct.gov
D 137   	 Milta I. Feliciano (D)
	 302 Huntington Road - 06608
	 (203) 422-2885 - Mobile
	 Milta.Feliciano@bridgeportct.gov
	 Aidee Nieves (D) 
	 348 Park Street - 06608
	 (203) 368-8569 - Mobile
	 aidee.nieves@bridgeportct.gov
 D 138	 Anthony Paoletto (D)
	 321 Lynne Place - 06610
	 anthony.paoletto@bridgeportct.gov
	 (203) 870-5412 Mobile
	 Nessah Smith (D)
	 500 Evers Street – 06610
	 nessah.smith@bridgeportct.gov
	 (203) 395-6320 Mobile
D 139  	 James Holloway (D)
	 171 Prince Street - 06610
	 james.holloway@bridgeportct.gov
	 (203) 332-7559 Home
	 Eneida L. Martinez-Walker (D)
	 P.O. Box 55052 – 06610
	 (475) 422-2886 - Mobile
	 Eneida.Martinez@bridgeportct.gov

Bridgeport Region City and Town Elected Officials 

TOWN OF EASTON
First Selectman
Adam W. Dunsby (R) 
Town Hall
225 Center Road - 06612
(203) 268-6291
adunsby@eastonct.gov
www.eastonct.gov

Board of Selectmen
Carolyn M. Colangelo (R)
654 Morehouse Road - 06612
(203) 261-2513 - Home
ccolangelo@eastonct.gov

Robert H. Lesser (D)
55 Gate Ridge Road- 06612
(203) 372-2521 - Home
rlesser@eastonct.gov

TOWN OF FAIRFIELD
First Selectman 
Michael Tetreau (D)
John J. Sullivan Independence Hall
725 Old Post Road - 06824
(203) 256-3030
mtetreau@fairfieldct.org
www.fairfieldct.org

Board of Selectmen
Laurie A. McArdle (R)  
267 Brookbend Road - 06824
(203) 350-9519
lmcardle@fairfieldct.org

Christopher W. Tymniak (R)  
543 Old Mill Road - 06824
(203) 650 -6877
ctymniak@fairfieldct.org

TOWN OF MONROE
First  Selectman 
Steve Vavrek (R) 
Town Hall
7 Fan Hill Road - 06468
(203) 452-2821
svavrek@monroect.org
www.monroect.org

Monroe Town Council
Phyllis Kansky (D)
28 Brookside Drive - 06468
(203) 261-5234 - Home
pkansky@monroect.org
Kenneth Kellogg (R)
540 Barn Hill Road - 06468
(203) 268-3856 - Home
kkellogg@monroect.org
Nicholas Kapoor (D)
11 Cardinal Lane - 06468
(203) 459-5151
nkapoor@monroect.org
Frank Lieto (R), Chairman
528 Moose Hill Road - 06468
(203) 331-2597
flieto@monroect.org
Enid Lipeles (R) Vice Chair
69 Ridgedale Road - 06468
(203) 261-2349 - Home
elipeles@monroect.org
Dorothy A. Martin (D)
95 Maryanne Drive - 06468
(203) 268-1821- Home
dmartin@monroect.org
Kevin Reid (R)
298 Spring Hill Road - 06468
(203) 981-3155
kreid@monroect.org
Terry Rooney (R)
73 Knapp Street - 06468
(203) 650-9680
trooney@monroect.org
Sean O’Rourke (R)
10 Falls Brook Circle
(203) 459-5151
sorourke@monroect.org



CITY OF SHELTON
Mayor Mark A. Lauretti (R)
City Hall
54 Hill Street – 06484
(203) 924-1555, Ext. 11
Shelton01@cityofshelton.org
ww.cityofshelton.org

Board of Alderman
WARD 1	 John “Jack” Finn (D)
	 17 Princess Wenonah Drive - 06484
	 (203) 929-0786
	 JF30790@aol.com
	 Anthony Simonetti (R) 
	 6 Hayfield Drive - 06484
	 (203) 926-0922
	 mlmadm@aol.com

WARD 2	 Stanley Kudej (R) 
	 43 Plaskon Drive - 06484	
	 (203) 924-2403
	 sjkudej@comcast.net
	 Eric McPherson (R) 
	 72 Wheeler Street - 06484
	 (203) 924-5862
	 aldermanemc@sbcglobal.net

WARD 3	 John F. Anglace, Jr. (R) 
	 President of the Board
	 676 Long Hill Avenue - 06484
	 (203) 929-1515
	 jfanglace@comcast.net
	 Lynne S. Farrell (R) 
	 25 Buddington Park - 06484
	 (203) 824-3340
	 lgfarrell@aol.com

WARD 4	 Noreen McGorty (R) 
	 30 Wigwam Drive - 06484
	 (203) 926-1638
	 diaduit@sbcglobal.net
	 James Capra (R) 
	 22 Lady Slipper Drive - 06484
	 (203) 305-5479

TOWN OF STRATFORD
Mayor John Harkins (R)
Town Hall
2725 Main Street - 06614
(203) 385-4001
mayor@townofstratford.com
www.townofstratford.com

Town Council
D1	 Beth Daponte (D), Council Chair
	 908 Broad Street – 06615
	 (203)386-9655 (home)
	 bdaponte@townofstratford.com
D2	 Mark Dumas (R)
	 172 Beers Place - 06614
	 (203)275-9010
	 mdumas@townofstratford.com	
D3	 Wali Kadeem
	 196 Larkin Court. – 06615
	 (203) 572-0171
	 Wkadeem@townofstratford.com
D4	 David Harden (D)
	 31 Bowe Avenue – 06615
	 (203) 209-6427
	 dharden@townofstratford.com
D5	 Joseph Gresko (D)
	 284 Mary Avenue – 06614
	 (203)788-9835
	 jgresko@townofstratford.com
D6	 Philip Young (D)
	 88 Wood Avenue – 06614
	 (203) 502-1458
	 pyoung@townofstratford.com
D7	 Marianne Antezzo (R)
	 367 Windsor Ave. - 06614
	 (203) 375-0077
	 mantezzo@townofstratford.com
D8	 J. Vincent Chase (R)
	 640 Whippoorwill Avenue - 06614
	 (203) 375-2063
	 vchase@townofstratford.com
D9	 Alan Llewelyn (R)
	 949 Huntington Road - 06614
	 (203) 386-1925
	 allewelyn@townofstratford.com
D10	 Tina Manus (D)
	 315 Fox Hill Road
	 (203) 543-0995
	 tmanus@townofstratford.com

TOWN OF TRUMBULL
First Selectman
Timothy Herbst (R) 
Town Hall
5866 Main Street - 06611
(203) 452-5005
therbst@trumbull-ct.gov,
www.trumbull-ct.gov

Town Council
D 1	 Dawn Cantafio
	 72 Tait Road - 06611
	 dcantafio@trumbull-ct.gov
	 Vincent DiMasi, Jr.
	 15 Parkwood Road - 06611
	 vdimasi@trumbull-ct.gov
	 Bill Mecca
	 31 Skyview Drive - 06611
	 bmecca@trumbull-ct.gov
	 Donna Seidell
	 182 Old Dike Road - 06611
	 dseidell@trumbull-ct.gov
	 203-377-1924
	 Jack Testani
	 50 Cranbury Drive - 06611
	 jtestani@trumbull-ct.gov
	 203-452-1789

D 2	 Edna Colucci
	 39 Kingsbury Drive - 06611
	 ecolucci@trumbull-ct.gov
	 Antonio (Tony) Scinto
	 32 Lindberg Drive - 06611
	 tscinto@trumbull-ct.gov
	 Mary Beth Thornton
	 24 Cherry Gate Lane - 06611
	 mthornton@trumbull-ct.gov
	 203-375-4364
	 Thomas Whitmoyer
	 21 Lindberg Drive - 06611
	 twhitmoyer@trumbull-ct.gov
	 203-913-9179

D 3	 Mark Block
	 60 Ridgeview Avenue - 06611
	 mblock@trumbull-ct.gov
	 203-556-0905
	 Michael London
	 15 Lake Avenue - 06611
	 mlondon@trumbull-ct.gov
	 203-261-1549
	 Jason Marsh
	 55 Tashua Lane - 06611
	 jmarsh@trumbull-ct.gov
	 Carl Massaro, Jr.
	 61 Wedgewood Road - 06611
	 councilchairman@trumbull-ct.gov
	 Lori Rosasco-Schwartz
	 29 High Ridge Road - 06611
	 lschwartz@trumbull-ct.gov

D 4	 Matt Caron
	 4391 Madison Avenue - 06611
	 mcaron@trumbull-ct.gov
	 Enrico Costantini
	 5 Barry Place - 06611
	 rconstantini@trumbull-ct.gov
	 Ann Marie Evangelista
	 97 Woolsley Avenue - 06611
	 aevangelista@trumbull-ct.gov
	 203-556-4555
	 Mark LeClair
	 43 Linley Road - 06611
	 mleclair@trumbull-ct.gov

	 Joseph Pifko
	 158 Plymouth Avenue - 06611
	 jpifko@trumbull-ct.gov
	 203-268-0296
	 Lisa Valenti
	 22 Wood Avenue - 06611
	 lvalenti@trumbull-ct.gov
	 203-257-2127

Bridgeport Region City and Town Elected Officials 



Federal and State Elected Officials

U.S. SENATORS
Richard Blumenthal (D)
915 Lafayette Boulevard, Room 230
Bridgeport, CT  06604
(203) 330-0598

724 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-2823
www.blumenthal.senate.gov

Chris Murphy (D)
One Constitution Plaza, 7th Floor
Hartford, CT  06103
(860) 549-8463

303 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-4041
www.murphy.senate.gov

U.S. REPRESENTATIVES
D 3	 Rosa L.  DeLauro (D) 
59 Elm Street
New Haven, CT  06510 
(203) 562-3718

Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-3661
www.delaura.house.gov

D 4	 Jim Himes (D)
211 State Street, 2nd Floor 
Bridgeport, CT 06604
(866) 453-0028 

119 Cannon House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-5541
www.himes.house.gov

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
Governor Dannel P. Malloy (D) 
210 Capitol Avenue, Room 200
Hartford, CT  06106
(800)  406-1527
www.ct.gov/malloy

Lt. Governor 
Nancy Wyman (D)
201 Capitol Avenue, Room 304
Hartford, CT  06106
(866) 712-6998
www.ct.gov/wyman

Secretary of the State 
Denise Merrill (D) 
30 Trinity Street
Hartford, CT  06106
(860) 509-6200
www.sots.ct.gov

State Comptroller 
Kevin Lembo (D) 
55 Elm Street
Hartford, CT  06106
(860) 702-3300
www.osc.state.ct.us

State Treasurer
Denise L. Nappier (D) 
55 Elm Street
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 618-3404
www.state.ct.us/ott

Attorney General 
George C. Jepsen (D) 
55 Elm Street
Hartford, CT  06106
(860) 808-5318
www.ct.gov/ag

STATE SENATORS
D 21	 Kevin Kelly (R) 
Representing Monroe, Seymour, Shelton, Stratford
Legislative Office Building, 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 3400
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1421
kevin.kelly@cga.ct.gov

D 22	 Marilyn Moore (D) 
Representing Bridgeport, Monroe, Trumbull
Legislative Office Building, 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 2200
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1420
marilyn.moore@cga.ct.gov

D 23 Edwin Gomes (D)
Representing Bridgeport, Stratford
Legislative Office Building, 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 3600
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1420
edwin.gomes@cga.ct.gov

D 28	 Tony Hwang (R)
Representing Easton, Fairfield, Newtown, Weston, Westport
Legislative Office Building, 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 3400
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1421
tony.hwang@cga.ct.gov

STATE REPRESENTATIVES
Connecticut House Democrats 
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-8267
www.housedems.ct.gov
Connecticut  House  Republicans 
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-8270
www.housegop.ct.gov

D 112	 J.P. Sredzinski (R) 
Representing Monroe, Newtown
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4200
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1423
jp.sredzinski@housegop.ct.gov

D 113	 Jason D. Perillo (R) 
Representing Shelton
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4200
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1423
jason.perillo@housegop.ct.gov

D 120	 Laura Hoydick (R)
Representing Stratford
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4200
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1423
laura.hoydick@housegop.ct.gov

D 121	 TBA
Representing Stratford
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 2102
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-8267
@cga.ct.gov

D 122    	 Ben McGorty (R) 
Representing Shelton, Stratford, Trumbull
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4200
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1423
ben.mcgorty@housegop.ct.gov
D 123    	 David Rutigliano (R) 
Representing Shelton, Trumbull
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4200
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1423
dave.rutigliano@housegop.ct.gov



Federal and State Elected Officials 

STATE REPRESENTATIVES
D 124    Andre Baker (D) 
Representing Bridgeport
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4051
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-8267
andre.baker@cga.ct.gov

D 126    Charlie L. Stallworth (D) 
Representing Bridgeport
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4050
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-8267
charlie.stallworth@cga.ct.gov

D 127    John  “Jack”  Hennessy  (D) 
Representing Bridgeport
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 5002
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-8267
jack.hennessy@cga.ct.gov

D 128    Christopher Rosario (D) 
Representing Bridgeport
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4000
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-8267
christopher.rosario@cga.ct.gov

D 129  Steven Stafstrom (D)
Representing Bridgeport
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4024
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-8267
steve.stafstrom@cga.ct.gov

D 130    Ezequiel Santiago (D) 
Representing Bridgeport
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 3802
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-8267
ezequiel.santiago@cga.ct.gov

D 132    Brenda L. Kupchick (R) 
Representing Fairfield, Southport
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4200
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1423
brenda.kupchick@cga.ct.gov

D 133    Cristin McCarthy Vahey (D)
Representing Fairfield
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4033
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-8267
cristin.mccarthyvahey@cga.ct.gov

D 134    Laura Devlin (R) 
Representing Fairfield, Trumbull
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4200
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1423
laura.devlin@housegop.ct.gov

D 135    John T. Shaban (R) 
Representing Easton, Redding, Westport
Legislative Office Building 
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 4200
Hartford, CT  06106
(800) 842-1423
john.shaban@housegop.ct.gov


